ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF PROPOSED STIPULATION AND PROPOSAL FOR SETTLEMENT OF ENFORCEMENT CASE The Attorney General has brought a case against Ray F. Landers, individually, and

F. Landers, individually, and Equipping the Saints Ministry International, Inc., an Illinois not-for-profit corporation, for violation of State pollution control rules. On November 18, 2013, the parties filed a stipulation and proposal for settlement. The parties agree that a hearing is unnecessary. and in accordance with State law, have requested that the settlement be adopted without holding a public hearing, as to Ray F. Landers only. Any person desiring that a hearing be held may demand a public hearing in this case by filing a written hearing request with the Illinois Pollution Control Board within 21 days after the publication of this notice. The hearing request should refer to People of the State of Illinois v. Ray F. Landers, individually, and Equipping the Saints Ministry International, Inc., an Illinois not-for-profit corporation, PCB 07-13, and should be mailed to the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois 60601. Additional information can be obtained through the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-3461 and the Board's website at http:// www.ipcb.state.il.us.

Deanna Glosser Chairman A:1-2

1 1 M

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION IN THE AUBURN CITIZEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF SANGAMON, SS CITY OF AUBURN

The undersigned Joseph Michelich, publisher of THE AUBURN CITIZEN, a secular newspaper of general circulation in said county, printed and published in the aforesaid City of Auburn, county of Sangamon and state of Illinois, does hereby certify that a notice of which the annexed is a true copy has been regularly published in said newspaper one time each week for successive weeks.

The first publication of said notice was on the day of 4 and the last said publication was on the A.D., 20 🖌 l anu A.D. 20 And dayof

the undersigned does further certify that the said Auburn Citizen has been and was regularly published in said city,

county and state for at least six months prior to the first publication of said notice.

In Witness whereof the undersigned publisher as aforesaid has hereunto set his hand and seal of this day of 111 Publisher day of ibscribed and OFFICIAL SEAL - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMIS SION EXPIRES:02/15/16 Notary Public